
2024 
Margaretta Baseball Schedule 

___________________________________(revised 2/6/24)_____________________________________ 
 
Day  Date   Team   JV            Varsity            Time 

Sat.   March 9  Scrimmage Challenge Sports Force   Sports Force TBA 

Tues.  March 12  Scrim – Vermilion Sports Force   Sports Force  4:30 

Fri.  March 15  Scrim – St. Mary Home  Home  4:30 

Tues.  March 19  Scrim – St. Joe  Home  Home  4:30 

 

Tues   March 26  Poca   NO     Charleston, WV TBA 

Wed.  March 27  Buffalo   NO     Charleston, WV TBA 

Thur.  March 28  Woodrow Wilson       W.Wilson        Beckley, WV TBA 

Mon.  April 1   Genoa   Away  Home  5:00 

Tues.  April 2   Lakota   Away  Home  5:00 

Thur.  April 4   Western Reserve  Away   Home  5:00 

Sat.   April 6   Old Fort  Home  Away  11:00 

Wed.  April 10  Port Clinton*   NO  Away  4:45 

Thur.  April 11  Woodmore  Away  Home  5:00 

Mon.  April 15  Vermilion*  Away  Home  5:00 

Wed.  April 17  Huron*   Away  Home  5:00 

Thur.  April 18  Bellevue  Home  Away  4:45 

Sat.  April 20  Edison*  Away  Home  11:00 

Mon.  April 22  Willard*  Home  Away   4:45 

Wed.   April 24   Edison*  Home  Away  4:45 

Thur.  April 25  Mohawk  Away  Home  5:00 

Sat.   April 27  Brookside           Away   Home DH       10/11:30 

Mon.  April 29  Port Clinton*   NO  Home  4:45 

Tues.  April 30  Northwood  Home  Away  5:00 

Wed.  May 1    Vermilion*  Home  Away  4:45 

Thur.  May 2   Northwood  Away  Home  5:00 

Tues.  May 7   Huron*   Home  Away  4:45 

Thur.  May 9   Willard*  Away  Home  4:45 

Fri.  May 10   Plymouth  Away  Home  5:00 

Sat.  May 11   Seneca East  NO  Home  10:00 

Mon.  May 13   Clyde   Away  Home  4:45 


